The 10% administrative cost cap includes all administrative expenses, whether charged as direct 
or indirect costs. All administrative costs must be included in this calculation and may not 
exceed the 10% limit.  

4. State Salary Cap for Nonprofits: Per NC Session Law 2023-259, Section 5.4., no more than one 
hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000) in State funds, including any interest earnings 
accruing from those funds, may be used for the annual salary of any individual employee of a 
nonprofit organization. If for any reason the individual working on this program makes over the 
salary cap amount, the remaining would need to be covered by other funding sources.